# Mohipuri Technologies Pvt.Ltd

( A Group of Makeintern & Godigiworld)



Date:6th FEB 2021

New Delhi 58

#### MEMORANDAM OF UNDERSTANDING

The Memorandam of Understanding (MoU) entered into on Saturday, 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2021 at Mumbai, Maharashtra between Thakur School Of Architecture & Planning, Mumbai an educational institution having its address B-Block, Shyamnarayan Thakur Marg, Thakur Educational Campus, Thakur Village, Kandivali (East) Mumbai - 400101 [hereinafter referred to as 'college'] and

MAKEINTERN of Mohipuri Technologies Pvt. Ltd., 411, Rajindera Arehant Tower, B1 Community centre, Janakpuri, New Delhi- 110058, India [hereafter referred to as 'party'] and

Now the 'party' and 'college' agrees as follows: MAKEINTERN will be assisting college to get internships for their

### students. Deliverables from the side of the college

- Faculty Co-coordinator will provide update to students with regard to Internships and coordinate with 'party'.
- Students have to appear for interviews and selection. Once the students get selected, college should ensure students to do internship.
- College will provide infrastructure for conducting the workshop.

#### **Deliverables for party'**

## For the above, party will

 List the students and faculty coordinator based on student requirements and vacation time.



MakeIntern, 411 Rajindera Arehant Tower, B1 Community Centre, Janakpuri, New Delhi:110058, India Phone: 011-49095855

# Mohipuri Technologies Pvt.Ltd

( A Group of Makeintern & Godigiworld)



Will provide internships exclusive to the colleges who have a tie-up/MoU with party and if 'college' is unable to fulfill the internship, then it will be open to the forum.

In witness whereof, the parties have executed this MoU on the date first written above.

**Principal** 

Ar. Dhiraj Salhotra

Director Mohipuri Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

MakeIntern, 411 Rajindera Arehant Tower, B1 Community Centre, Janakpuri , New Delhi:110058, India Phone: 011-49095855